09-28-2001 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office **R SHEET** Attorney Docket No. 10004276-1 101858438 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Gary M. Peter **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration** Matt Howell P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ____Yes _X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ____Yes _X No 3. Nature of Conveyance: Merger X Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): July 10, 2001; July 3, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 09/906,958 Date Filed: July 16, 2001 Additional numbers attached? NO Confirmation No.: 5958 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Enclosed Legal Department - 314 X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. P.O. Box 15 Boise, ID 83707 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 00000051 082025 09906958 /27/2001 10 AZ: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40,00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Spt. 13, 200</u> Terri Walker Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion

> Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

> > PATENT REEL: 012197 FRAME: 0093

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004276-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD

(hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:								HP,
System Ar	nd Method F	or Printing Re	tained Print	Jobs				
Filing date	: July 1	6, 2001		Applicat	ion No.: <u></u>	9/906,	958	
continuation Letters Par	ons-in-part ((tent, and ar , be granted	C-I-P's), divisi ny and all Let	onals, and tters Paten	renewals of a t of the Unite	nd substitu d States a	tes for said nd of count	all continuatio application for s tries foreign there r extensions of s	aid eto
to be held of the term as fully an	and enjoyed n or terms f	by HP, its su or which said the same wo	iccessors, a l Letters Pa	assigns, nomin itent respective	ees or lega ely may be	l representa granted, re	tent in any count tives, to the full e issued or extend his assignment, a	end ed,
and that I, further covexecute an invention(s nominees of facts respection any legislation of the continuation of the continua	we have no venant and deliver a control or improve coting said in gal proceed ons, C-I-P's, to do eventives to obtain guch	ot executed a agree that I/ II such paper that I/ III such paper the second of the such that I/ III such paper the such that III such paper that III such that II such that III such that II suc	and will not we will, ears as may application and I/we ag improvement all lawfu foreign applible to aid ace, for its and all cond assistant	t execute any ach time a recome and said Lett ree to commuent(s), said appul papers, to ications, to made HP, its sure or their own countries provided are paid by	agreement juest is many or desirate to Holication and execute a sake all right ccessors, benefit, pred the expense.	in conflict ade, and wole to HP, its support to HP, its support to HP, its support to HP, or to its disclaiment of the support patent enses which	est herein assign herewith, and I/ ithout undue delect the title to successors, assignominee, all knows Patent, to testers and divisional declarations, a ominees and leprotection for sumay be incurred	we ay, aid ns, wn tify als, and egal aid by
States and patents or any and all the United	l any official n application I Letters Pat I States whi e with the te	of any count s as aforesaid ent for said ir ch may be is erms of this a	ry or count d, to issue evention(s) isued and (ssignment.	to HP, as assi or improvemer granted on or	gnee of th t(s), includ as a result	e entire righting any and of the app	marks of the Unise duty it is to issit, title and interestal Letters Patentlication aforesaid	est, t of , in
I/we application	further auth n now identi been made	orize and dire fied by the at known to the	ect HP atto torney docl m by the U	nited States Pa	atent and T	rademark O	d filing date of s as soon as the sa ffice.	said ame
IN-MI	TNESS WHE	REOF, I/we h	ereunto se	t my/our hand(s) and seal	(s): 7/10/0/	•	_
Myentor's S	gnature/(Seal)	<u> </u>				7	10/01	
Inventor's T	yped Name: <u>Ga</u>	ry M. Peter		Date Assignment	e Application	Signed:	10/0/	
	Idaho)					
) ss.:)					
Before n is personall instrument	me this d	ay of oved to me on to to be his/her free	he basis of sa	personally appeare atisfactory eviden	ed Gary M	. Peter person who ac	cknowledged the fore	_ who
•						Notary Public My commission	expires:10/29/2004	

PATENT Page 1 of 2

When recorded please return to:
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administration
P. O. Box 272400
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004276-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I we hereu	unto set my	//our hand(s) and seal(s	s):
	Most Street		Date Assignment Signed:	713/2001
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	Typed Name: Matt Howell		Date Applica	tion Signed: 7/3/2001
State of	Idaho	1		
County of	f Ada) ss.:)	WELA TOLLS	
is persona	e me this <u>3</u> day of <u>July, 200</u> ally known or proved to me on th at of assignment to be his/her free	he basis ず 🕏	Tribinally appearance Market in the tribinal of tribinal of the tribinal of the tribinal of tribinal o	t Howell who he person who acknowledged the foregoing Blanch Blan
			Date Assignment Signed:	
	s Signature (Seal)			
Inventor's	Typed Name:		Date Applica	tion Signed:
State of) ss.:		
County of)		
ie nerson:	ame this day of ally known or proved to me on that of assignment to be his/her free	HE Dasis Or St	aciolacter)	he person who acknowledged the foregoing
				Notary Public My commission expires:
			Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor'	s Signature (Seal)		- A P.	ation Signed:
Inventor'	s Typed Name:		Date Applic	ation Signed
State of)) ss.:		
County C	of)		who
Before is person instrume	re me this day of nally known or proved to me on ent of assignment to be his/her free	the basis of s	, personally appearedsatisfactory evidence to be d.	the person who acknowledged the foregoin
				Notary Public My commission expires:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 06/01 (Assign)

PATENT REEL: 012197 FRAME: 0095